

49

CEA-68-2006

Present: Mr. Y.N. Vivekananda, Advocate for appellant.

Mr. Chanda Sumanth, Advocate represented
Mr. Lakshmi Kumaran & Sridharan, Advocate for
respondents.

Learned counsel for appellant prays for some time to seek
instructions.

At request, adjourned to 01.04.2026.

(LISA GILL)
JUDGE

(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE

Date: 18.03.2026
ANS