

40. CEA-68-2006

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE
Vs
M/SULTRATECH CEMCO LTD [L & T LTD PREVIOUSLY]

Present: Mr. Y.N. Vivekananda, Advocate for Appellant.
Mrs. A. Maheswari, Advocate representing
Mr. Laksmi Kumaran & Mr. Sridharan, Advocates
for Respondent.

At request of learned counsel for appellant, adjourned to
15.04.2026.

(LISA GILL)
JUDGE

(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE

Date: 01.04.2026
MS